

Section 3, line 8, strike out "country," and insert "counties," line 9, strike out "county," and insert "counties."

Section 4, line 2, strike out "county," and insert "counties," line 5, strike out "county," and insert "counties."

Amend title by striking out the words "rabbits and partridges," in the first line of the title.

Section 1, line 3, strike out "any rabbit."

Line 5, strike out "robin."

Line 6, strike out "partridges."

Section 2, line 2, strike out "any rabbit."

Section 4, line 2, strike out "any rabbit."

Section 4, line 3, strike "and sufficient."

Which were read and concurred in.

Said bill, as amended, was then read the third time and passed by yeas and nays as follows:

AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs. President,
Blake,
Brattan,
Claggett,
Davis,
Earle,
Fields,
Knight,

Longwell,
Lloyd,
McCulloh,
Stevens,
Steiner,
Spencer,
Williams,
Walsh—16.

NEGATIVE—None.

Also,

The Senate bill entitled an Act to repeal, amend and reenact section 136 of Article XII. of the Code of Public Local Laws, title "Harford County," sub-title "Sheriff."

Endorsed, "Passed by yeas and nays."

Also,

The House bill entitled an Act to incorporate the town of Vienna, in Dorchester county.

Which was read the first time and referred to the Committee on Corporations.

Also,

The House bill entitled an Act to create a new election district in Prince George's county.

Which was read the first time and referred to Messrs. Suit, Mudd and Steiner.

Also,